

**Alluvion Health**  
**Medical Services Slide Charges**

Effective: March 1st, 2019 Board Approved: February 20th, 2019

Family Unit Size	Nominal Fee Slide A	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E
<b>Poverty</b>	<b>0 - 100%</b>	<b>101 - 125%</b>	<b>126 - 150%</b>	<b>151 - 175%</b>	<b>176 - 200%</b>
1	< \$12,490	\$12,491 - \$15,613	\$15,614 - \$18,735	\$18,736 - \$21,858	\$21,859 - \$24,980
2	< \$16,910	\$16,911 - \$21,138	\$21,139 - \$25,365	\$25,366 - \$29,593	\$29,594 - \$33,820
3	< \$21,330	\$21,331 - \$26,663	\$26,664 - \$31,995	\$31,996 - \$37,328	\$37,329 - \$42,660
4	< \$25,750	\$25,751 - \$32,188	\$32,189 - \$38,625	\$38,626 - \$45,063	\$45,064 - \$51,500
5	< \$30,170	\$30,171 - \$37,713	\$37,714 - \$45,255	\$45,256 - \$52,798	\$52,799 - \$60,340
6	< \$34,590	\$34,591 - \$43,238	\$43,239 - \$51,885	\$51,886 - \$60,533	\$60,534 - \$69,180
7	< \$39,010	\$39,011 - \$48,763	\$48,764 - \$58,515	\$58,516 - \$68,268	\$68,269 - \$78,020
8	< \$43,430	\$43,431 - \$54,288	\$54,289 - \$65,145	\$65,146 - \$76,003	\$76,004 - \$86,860

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add \$4,420 for each person

Sliding Charge Rates by % of Poverty					
	Nominal Fee (Slide A)	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E
<b>Federal Poverty Level</b>	<b>0 - 100%</b>	<b>101 - 125%</b>	<b>126 - 150%</b>	<b>151 - 175%</b>	<b>176 - 200%</b>
	\$15	\$25	\$50	\$65	\$80

Based on the 2019 Poverty Guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the U.S. Dept of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. 9902(2). Effective January 11, 2019

Carve Outs - the below listed items will be charged in addition to the nominal fee listed above on Slides B through E, Slide A will not be charged an additional fee

- EKG's** - will slide to a charge of \$20, in addition to the nominal fee listed above in Slides B through E
- Wart & Lesion Removals** - will slide to a charge of \$15, in addition to the nominal fee above in Slides B through E
- Joint Injections** - will slide to a charge of \$20, in addition to the nominal fee listed above in Slides B through E
- Breathing Treatments** - will slide to a charge of \$10, in addition to the nominal fee above in Slides B through E
- Nail Removal** - The first nail removal will slide to \$40, and each additional will slide to \$30, in addition to the nominal fee listed above in Slides B through E
- Labs** - initial lab \$10, two or more - \$20 for Slides B through E
- DME** (wrist braces, ankle braces, etc) - \$10 for Slides B through E

Due to the high cost of some medications, patients on all slides will be charged the cost as indicated below:

- DEPO** - \$50.00 for the cost of the medication  
 (if administered as part of the medical visit, will be charged the nominal fee in addition)
- High cost drugs** (greater than \$50 per dose) will be charged at an additional fee equal to the cost of the medication.  
 Please contact our billing office for a list of specific medications